FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

101211370

**PATENTS ONLY** 

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Guerra, John M.	11 15 1999
Name (line 2) Conturie, Yves G.  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
	09/44/005
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) POLAROID CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delawar	States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 784 Memorial Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Cambridge City	MA 02139 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) 1/30/1999 MGDRDDN 00000010 09441005 Address (line 4) 4 FC:581	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0436** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telepi	none Number 781-38	6 9782
Name POLA	ROID CORPORATION			
Address (line 1) PATE	NT DEPARTMENT			
Address (line 2) 784	Memorial Drive			
Address (line 3) Camb	oridge MA 02139			
Address (line 4)				
_	er the total number of page luding any attachments.	es of the attached con	veyance document	# 1
	ber(s) or Patent Numl	• •		al numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the Par application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the s Patent Numl	
	pprioation runiber(s)			Ser(s)
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent ed executing inventor.	Application, enter the date t	he patent application was	Month Day Year 11 15 1999
-	ion Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
	T application number  J.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ	PCT
has not b	peen assigned.		101	
Number of Prope	enter the tota	I number of properties	involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0
Method of Pa Deposit Acco		ed X Deposit Ac	count	
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be charged to t posit Account Number:	he account.) # 16-2	195
	Au	thorization to charge add	ditional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and S	ignature			
	of my knowledge and beli py is a true copy of the ori erein.			
Barry Gaiman Re	g. No. <b>42,</b> 562	Berry Foun	en	
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature		Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We. Yves G. Conturie of Needham, in the County of Norfolk and John M. Guerra, of Concord, in the County of Middlesex; Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventors of a certain invention for

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INITIALIZING PHASE CHANGE RECORDING MEDIA

as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application executed by us on this day, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

## POLAROID CORPORATION.

a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we shall, at any time upon request, without further cost to myself and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this  $75^{-th}$  day of November, 1999

(First Name, Middle, Surname)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss.
County of Middlesex )

On this 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came Yves G. Conturie to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

BARRY GAIMAN Notary Public My Commission Expires November 4, 2005 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 11/16/1999** 

day of November, 1999.	,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 15
		(First Name, Middle, Surname)
Commonwealth of Massac	husetts	)
County of Middlesex		: ss. )
	<b>Guerra</b> t uted the f	th day of November, 1999, before me, the subscriber, to me known and known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that and deed.
		Borny Jenn-
		Notary Fublic
(SEAL)		
		BARRY GAIMAN Notary Public My Commission Expire- November 4, 2005

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0439